vehicles for 2026.  

7.2.  Mayor: Mayor Hayes had no comments at this time. 

7.3.  Borough Manager: Ms. Pursell had no comments at this time.  

7.4.  Chief of Police: Chief Regan provided Council with the October 2025 report which included 
one hundred sixty-four (164) total incidents. The Bus Patrol School Bus Violation Program had ten 
(10) referrals, with seven (7) approved for citation. Chief Regan attended a virtual FBI led seminar 
on Bomb Threats and Swatting. He also completed yearly JNET TAC training. Officer Motta and